Message

Kerry Mullings

From: Gemma Goodwin {gemma.goodwin@licensingmatters.net]

Sent: 17 January 2011 15:34

To: Kerry Mullings

Cc: Sarah Welch

Subject: FW: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen.

Kerry,

As per my below email with Sarah Welch (EHO), we have agreed to add the following condition to the licence,
under the understanding that Sarah will not be making a representation on behalf of Environmental Health.

Prevention of Public Nuisance
“The outside area of the premises will be monitored by staff on a regular basis, any groups that congregate at
the front of the store will be asked to move on if appropriate to do so.”

Please can you confirm receipt of this email.

Many Thanks

Gemma Goodwin

Licensing Matters Ltd
Time Technology Park
Blackburn Rd
Simonstone

BB12 7TW

01282 684537

This & mail and any fles transmillad with it are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege, if you are not the infended recipient, please
notify the sender and defete this e mail from your system. Please do not disclose, copy or use any part of this e mail and / or any aitachments. This
e mail has been scanned for malicious content but the interngt is inherenily insecure andLicensing Matlers Ltd cannot accept any lability for the
integrity of this message or its attachments.

Licensing Matters Lid is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Regislered Number 05822732.
Registered office: TimeTechnotogy Park, Blackburn Road, Simenstone BB12 7TW.

From: Sarah Welch [mailto:sarah.welch@dudley.gov.uk]

Senk: 17 January 2011 09:57

To: Gemma Goodwin

Subject: RE: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen,

Dear Gemma,

Morning. | hope you have had a nice weekend,

In view of the extended hours the applicant has applied for in the morning and to supplement the ficensing
objective for the prevention of public nuisance, is Mr Igbal prepared to accept the the below statement as a

condition of the licence?

"The outside area of the premises will be monitored by staff on a regular basis, any groups that congregate at
the front of the store will be asked to move on if appropriate to do so0."
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Regards,

Sarah Welch
Sernior Environmental Health Officer
Food and Occupational Safety

Tel: 01384 814653
Fax: 01384 814685
sarah.welch@dudley.gov.uk

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council, Directorate of the Urban Environment, Environmental Health and
Trading Standards Service, Food and Occupational Safety, Claughton House, Blowers Green Road, Dudley,
bY2 8UZ

-----Original Message-----

From: Gemma Goodwin [mailto:gemma.goodwin@licensingmatters.net]

Sent: 14 January 2011 14:59

To: kerry.mullins@dudley.gov.uk

Cc: Sarah Welch

Subject: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen,

Kerry,

As per our telephone conversation. A mistake was made on the application, as | mistakenly put the
opening hours as the sale of alcohol hours from the existing premises Jicence.

We do not wish to extend the hours at closing time for the sale of alcohol, & wish for the sale of
alcohol to terminate at midnight Sun- Thur, & 1am Fri & Sat. As Existing,

Therefore the hours on the application should read:-

Sun — Thur 0600 — 0000 hours
Fri& Sat 0600 — 0100 hours

Thus concluding the only extension of hours is for a 6am in the morning start.
Please can you forward to me all the objections so | can notify them of this.

Many Thanks

Gemma Goodwin

Licensing Matters Ltd
Time Technology Park
Blackburn Rd
Simonstone

BB12 7TW

01282 684537

This e mail and any fles transmitted with it are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender and defete this e mail from your system, Please do not disclose, copy of use any parl of this e maii and / or any
attachments. This & mail has been scanned for malicious content but the internet is inherently insecure andLicensing Matters Lid cannot
accept any liability for the integrity of this message or its attachments,
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Licensing Matters Ltd Is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered Number 05822732,
Registerad office:TimeTechnology Park, Blackburn Road, Simonstene BB12 7TW.

This Email and any attachments contains confidential information and is intended solely for the
individual to whom it is addressed. If this Email has been misdirected, please notify the author as
soon as possible. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, distribute, copy, print or
rely on any of the information contained, and all copies must be deleted immediately. Whilst we take
reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses, any attachments to this e-mail may
nevertheless contain viruses which our anti- virus software has failed to identify. You should
therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any documents.Dudley Metropolitan
Borough Council will not accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses emanating
from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail,

Please consider the environment - do you need to print this e-mail?
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Kerry Mullings

From: May Williams on behalf of Licensing LDS

Sent: 17 January 2011 10:53

To: Kerry Mullings; Angela Lamont

Subject: FW: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen.

Ladies please see below
Tal

May Williams
Licensing Clerk
Ex:5380

From: Sarah Welch

Sent: 17 January 2011 10:26

To: Licensing LDS

Cc: Dolores Nellany

Subject: FW: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Hatesowen.

I do not have any representations to make in respect of this application. Please see below message from the
agent for the applicant who is willing to accept the following condition on the licence to achieve the licensing
objective for the prevention of public nuisance.

"The outside area of the premises will be monitored by staff on a regular basis, any groups that congregate at
the front of the store will be asked to move en if appropriate to do s0."

Regards

Sarah Welch
Senior Environmental Health Officer
Food and Occupational Safety

sarah.welch@dudley.gov.uk
B 4653

————— Original Message-----

From: Gemma Goodwin [mailto:gemma.goodwin@licensingmatters.net]

Sent; 17 January 2011 10:02

To; Sarah Welch

Subject: Re: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen.

Hi Sarah, Mr Igbal is happy to accept the below condition. T will forward the agreement to licensing
& copy you in. Many Thanks Gemma

Sent from my iPhone

On 17 Jan 2011, at 09:57, "Sarah Welch" <sarah.welch@dudley.gov.uk> wrote:

Pear Gemma,

17/01/2011
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Morning. | hope you have had a nice weekend.

In view of the extended hours the applicant has applied for in the morning and to supplement the
licensing objective for the prevention of public nuisance, is Mr Igbal prepared to accept the the
below statement as a condition of the licence?

"The outside area of the premises will be monitored by staff on a regular basis, any groups that
congregate at the front of the store will be asked to move on if appropriate to do so."

Regards,

Sarah Welch
Senior Environmental Health Officer
Food and Occupationa! Safety

Tek 01384 814653
Fax; 01384 814665
sarah.welch@dudley.gov.uk

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council, Directorate of the Urban Environment, Environmental
Health and Trading Standards Service, Food and Occupational Safety, Claughton House,
Blowers Green Road, Dudley, DY2 8UZ

----- Original Message-----
From: Gemma Goodwin [mailto:gemma.goodwin@licensingmatters.net}
Sent: 14 January 2011 1455

To: kerry.mullins@dudiey.gov.uk
Cc: Sarah Welch
Subject: Amendment to application - Broadstone Convenience Store, Tow Gates, Halesowen,

Kerry,
As per our telephone conversation. A mistake was made on the application, as 1
mistakenly put the opening hours as the sale of alcohol hours from the existing

premises licence.

We do not wish to extend the hours at closing time for the sale of alcohol, & wish
for the sale of alcohol to terminate at midnight Sun- Thur, & lam Fri & Sat. As

Existing.

Therefore the hours on the application should read:-

Sun — Thur 0600 — 0000 hours

Fri & Sat 0600 — 0100 hours

Thus concluding the only extension of hours is for a 6am in the morning start.
Please can you forward to me all the objections so I can notify them of this.

Many Thanks

Gemma Goodwin

17/01/2011
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Licensing Matters Ltd
Time Technology Park
Blackburn Rd
Simonstone

BB12 7TW

01282 684537

This & mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient, piease nofify the sender and delete this e mail from your system. Please do not disclose, copy of
use any part of this e mail and / or any attachments. This e mait has been scanned for maticious content but the
internet is inherently insecure andLicensing Matters Lid cannot accept any liability for the integrity of this message or its
attachments.

Licensing Matters Ltd is a limited company registered in England and Wales, Registerad Number 05822732,

Registered office:TimeTechnology Park, Blackburn Road, Simonstone BB12 7TW.

This Email and any attachments contains confidential information and is intended solely
for the individual to whom it is addressed. If this Email has been misdirected, please
notify the author as soon as possible, If you are not the intended recipient you must not
disclose, distribute, copy, print or rely on any of the information contained, and all
copies must be deleted immediately, Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify
any software viruses, any attachments to this e-mail may nevertheless contain viruses
which our anti- virus software has failed to identify. You should therefore carry out your
own anti-virus checks before opening any documents.Dudley Metropolitan Borough
Council will not accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses emanating
from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail.

Please consider the environment - do you need to print this e-mail?

17/01/2011




